
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/UKTPS/2023/071 
Supply and Delivery of 110V DC, 420Ah Vented type stationary Lead Acid 

Battery Bank for Upper Kotmale Power Station 

07/02/2024 
at 

14:30 hrs 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, Upper 

Kotmale Power Station, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Eng. Shavindranath 
Fernando Mawatha, 

Niyamgamdora, Kotmale 
TP: 0522233211 / 

0522233167 / 
0524930146, Fax: 

0512233168 

Rs. 1000.00 
Payment shall 
be paid at any 
branch to the 

credit of 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
collection 
account 

People’s bank 
Head Office 
Branch 204-
2002-30085-

134 & 
produce the 

bank slip. Bid 
document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

09:00 hours & 
15:00 hours 

on any 
working day 

till 
06/02/2024 

Rs. 500,000.00 Office of the Chief 
Engineer, Upper Kotmale 

Power Station, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Eng. 

Shavindranath Fernando 
Mawatha, Niyamgamdora, 

Kotmale 
 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, Upper 
Kotmale Power 
Station, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, Eng. 
Shavindranath 

Fernando Mawatha, 
Niyamgamdora, 

Kotmale 
On 07/02/2024 

at 14:30 hrs 

- NCB Click here 

Generation 
(Thermal 
Complex) 

KPS/EE(GT)/SFTY/2023/10 
 

Procurement of Safety Shoes for Kelanitissa Power Station for Year 2024 

 
2024/02/07 

at 
10.00 hrs. 

TCPC             
(Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee) 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Thermal Complex), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Generation 
Headquarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600 

T.P Nos: 011- 2423897 / 
2147270 

Fax: 2433525 

1200.00 25,000.00 
(See the details 
given in the bid 

data sheet) 

The Office of the Deputy 
General Manager (Thermal 

Complex), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Generation Headquarters, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600 
T.P Nos: 011- 2423897 / 
2147270    Fax: 2433525 

The Office of the 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Generation 
Headquarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600 

T.P Nos: 011- 
2423897 / 2147270    

Fax: 2433525 

N/A NCB Click Here 

Generation 
Thermal 
complex 

SPS/CE/LP/01M (2)-2024/3204 Supply & delivery of Nalco chemicals (Nalco 
8338, 22045 & Elmin-ox) for MAN Plant-Sapugaskanda Power Station 

2024.02.07 
10.00 hrs. 

TCPC             
(Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee) 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 

3,000.00 80,000.00 Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
New Kelani Bridge 

Information 
copy is 

available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 

Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/a5b5tjaxacz7minvx2cdw/ENG-GEN-MC-UKTPS-2023-071.pdf?rlkey=75wrtvhjyv5u96c6h2iymqhmk&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vrz4c5hpqrkmk3dc3jmaj/Eng-Gen-TC-KPSEE-GT-SFTY202310.pdf?rlkey=xbc73juw00pq3c2841og7kumj&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/58n9im2av4t55pkhm840r/ENG-GEN-TC-SPSCELP01M-2-20243204.pdf?rlkey=jdakweuiirpxz9umc0yrq7858&dl=0


 2 

Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Construction 

 
  

         

Services 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2023/0299 
 

Procurement of Liner Material for Fenders at Jetty of Lakvijaya Power Plant 

07/02/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

6,000.00 
Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

350,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 

Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2023/0203 
 

Obtaining Service and Maintenance of Air Conditioners in Lakvijaya Power Plant 

07/02/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

5,000.00 
Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

400,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 

Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/UKTPS/TEN/ 
CVL/2023-247 

 
Providing Maintenance, Cleaning & Gardening Services to Upper Kotmale Power 

Station and Nearby Premises. 
 

2024/02/07 
at 

14.30 hrs. 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, 

Upper Kotmale Power 
Station, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Eng. Shaveendranath 

Fernando Mw, 
Niyangamdora, 

Kotmale. 
Telephone: 
0512233211 
0777253216 
0777253098 

Fax : 0512233168 
 

1,000/= 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
collection 
account 
People’s 

bank 
Headquart

ers 
Branch 

204-2002-
30085-
134 & 

produce 

60,000/= 
 

Office of the Chief Engineer, 
Upper Kotmale Power Station, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Eng. Shaveendranath 

Fernando Mw, 
Niyangamdora, 

Kotmale. 
 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, 

Upper Kotmale Power 
Station, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

Eng. Shaveendranath 
Fernando Mw, 
Niyangamdora, 

Kotmale. 
 

2024/02/07 
at 

14:30 hrs. 

N/A NCB  
Click here 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/oekjw0q8y6ifklwag7vhk/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0299.pdf?rlkey=xmbls9hcz53uvk4o76l2vgcm0&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6v5qxvj8t4ma7c2vt9k87/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0203.pdf?rlkey=uugc3wisu81bmawapdpc8dglb&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/4wtrnl0525e7avelfgfpu/SIN-GEN-MC-UKTPS-TEN-CVL-2023-247.pdf?rlkey=tfvb3xvhluyhc93ukrhyyuost&dl=0


 3 

the bank 
slip. Bid 

document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

0900 
hours & 

1500 
hours on 

any 
working till 
2024/02/0

6 

Generation TC / UJPS/ TCPC / 2024/ 01 
Supply of Janitorial Services to Uthuru Janani Power Station for 2024-2025 (for 

the period of one year) 

10.00 hrs on 
 

14..02 .2024 

Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (Thermal 
Complex), Generation 
HQ, CEB, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 
10600. 

 
Chief Engineer 

Uthuru Janani Power 
Station, Ceylon Electricity 

Board Chunnakum 
 

Tel 011 2437426 
011 2423897 

Tel 021 2242248 

Rs. 
2,000.00 

Rs. 50,000.00 DGM (Thermal Complex), 
Generation HQ, CEB, New 

Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 

10600. 
 

Tel 011 2437426 
. 
 

 
10.00 hrs 

on 
14.02.2024 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex), Ground 
Floor, Generation 

Headquarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600. 

 

Nil NCB 

 

 
Click Here 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

TC/KCCPS2/ADMIN/LP/2023/15 
 

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SEVERAL AIR CONDITION UNITS WITH 
DIFFERENT CAPACITY FOR 163MW KELANITISSA COMBINED CYCLE 

POWER STATION - 2 

 
2024-01-31 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Generation, Head 
Quarters, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 
10600, 

Sri Lanka. 
Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs.1,000.
00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs. 43,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Generation, 
Head Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

N/A NCB  
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

Transmission 
(WO)/ 

(Tr. O&M – 
North) 

TR/O&M/N/NCB/2024/04/D 

Required a house situated in Anuradhapura M.C. limit on lease for 1 year as an 
official quarters for Electrical Superintendent. Floor area of the house should be 
1000sq.ft.  (Minimum). Parking space vehicles and Electricity and water facilities 

shall be available. 

2024-02-01 
10.00 AM 

DGM (Tr.O&M - 
North) 

Office of the Chief 

Engineer 

Transmission O&M- 

North Central, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Harishchandra Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

 

 

Telephone/Fax:  

025 223 5269 

500.00 - Office of the Chief Engineer 

Transmission O&M- North 

Central, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Harishchandra Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

 

 

Telephone/Fax:  025 

223 5269 

Office of the Chief 

Engineer 

Transmission O&M- 

North Central, 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 

Harishchandra 

Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura. 

 

 

Telephone/Fax:

  025 223 

5269 

N/A NCB  
 

Click Here 
 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/k9wbkdygropg57ejknwp5/Eng-GEN-TC-TCUJPSTCPC202401.pdf?rlkey=8l5trjranxnlwki8aakyaw72j&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/95a853q0xowqlb51sax60/Eng-GEN-TC-TCKCCPS2ADMINLP202315.pdf?rlkey=9xhot5fnl5y14ahuuvioede0v&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1lgdbluyvp9f2wx30r440/Eng-TRA-O-M-TRO-MNNCB2024004-D.pdf?rlkey=ij3135ixses6oid1mxsgr4fxf&dl=0


 4 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(EM)/PPC/2023/001 

Hiring Van for CE (Energy Management) Unit of Colombo City 
(For 02 years) 

07/02/2024 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City, 5th Floor 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
06.02.2024 

011-2575923. 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

35,000.00 Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 

Management) Colombo City, 
5th Floor                                     

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 

(Energy Management) 

Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 
 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(EM)/PPC/2023/002 

Hiring Van for CE (Energy Management) Unit of Colombo City 
(For 02 years) 

07/02/2024 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City, 5th Floor 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
06.02.2024 

011-2575923. 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

15,000.00 Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 

Management) Colombo City, 
5th Floor                                     

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 

(Energy Management) 

Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 
 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/01 
Printing, Supply & Delivery of Electricity Bill forms 3,000 packet (One packet 

contains1,000 forms, 60gsm) to NWP 1. 
 

08th February 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Branch 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya. 
037 - 2281892 

3,000.00 100,000.00 Deputy General Manager’s 
(NWPI) Office 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya 

Deputy General 
Manager’s 

(NWPI) Office 
CEB 

Narammala Road, 
Kuliyapitiya 

 NCB Click Here 
 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2023/209 
Cleaning Service for Deputy General Manager (NWP 1) Office 

(Pre-bid Meeting will be held on 10.00 am on 05-02-2024 at the Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)’s Unit at Deputy General Manager (NWPI)’s Office. 

 

08th February 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 50,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 
 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2023/210 
Cleaning Service for Call Center (NWP 1) 

 
(Pre-bid Meeting will be held on 10.00 am on 05-02-2024 at the Chief Engineer 

(Commercial)’s Unit at Deputy General Manager (NWPI)’s Office. 
 

08th February 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 10,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 
 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/24/004 
Hiring of a Single cab for the Area Chief Engineer Trincomalee Office for the use 

of ECSC Town for a period of 02 years. 
 

31-01-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

Office of the 
ACEE(Trincomalee) 
026-2222301 / 026-

2220060 
Or 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/24/005 
Hiring of a van for the Area Chief Engineer Trincomalee Office for the use of 

Electrical Superintendent (Town) for a period of 02 years. 
 

31-01-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

Office of the 
ACEE(Trincomalee) 
026-2222301 / 026-

2220060 
Or 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/24/006 
Hiring of a van for the Area Chief Engineer Trincomalee office for the use of 

31-01-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Office of the 
ACEE(Trincomalee) 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/sp6xbr5cxdkj3gt64747p/DGM-CC-CE-EM-PPC-2023-001.pdf?rlkey=ayuoahjvex8m98amtlqxykdh3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/m8guax5k8pvjw3igt374f/DGM-CC-CE-EM-PPC-2023-002.pdf?rlkey=vp0d5lt1kws1f3u4cmo1mvih7&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/g07zf0u0hctazrxfgzgmv/Eng-DD1-DGM-NWP1-CEECM-T-2024-01.pdf?rlkey=obtvudrnuq6jxax8wxanjotjo&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/o6wp04h05x2gf1emgbhan/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2023-209.pdf?rlkey=zkn0cys3ajf1urof4cmafpn1x&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/7grxj36ddh0gujksv1kwq/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2023-210.pdf?rlkey=fauij53dc90hg90lmutmomfms&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/txi8jgkiyr61tq5wn8f8v/Eng-DD2-EP-24-004-Hiring-of-Single-Cab-for-Town-ECSC-Tco.pdf?rlkey=6uqmdgd5lr2zlw2mu99q8tt8u&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/gndb8wlrh0h7c4nr6bg9h/Eng-DD2-EP-24-005-Hiring-of-van-for-ES-Town-ECSC-Trincomalee.pdf?rlkey=czhcvu2sg3gjrcrue0s6yc3th&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/rzomdcpfqp42fhb5qe2ku/Eng-DD2-EP-24-006-Hiring-of-van-ES-Commercial-Trincomalee.pdf?rlkey=9ty7ybfheqqbv92o65l1sn1ba&dl=0


 5 

Electrical Superintendent (Commercial) for period of 02 years. 
 

Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

026-2222301 / 026-
2220060 

Or 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/GAM/CE/2024/01 
Cleaning Service and Maintenance of Area Chief Electrical Engineer Office 

Building (Gampaha) and CSC Gampaha, CSC Ganemulla, CSC Yakkala and 
Area Maintenance Unit for 01 Year from 2024.03.01 to 2025.02.28 

2024.01.31 

2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

CE(Gampaha) Office 
No 57, Queen Mary’sRd, 

Gampaha 
071-4298703 
033-2222170 

1,000.00 - CE(Gampaha) Office 
No 57, Queen Mary’s Rd, 

Gampaha 
071-4298703 
033-2222170 

CE(Gampaha) Office 
No 57, Queen Mary’s 

Rd, 
Gampaha 

071-4298703 
033-2222170 

- NCB Click Here 

DD4 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/vehicle/V124/2024/07 
Hiring of a  Moter Car  for the Usage of 

Chief Engineer (Ditribution Maintenance) 

Of  DGM SP2 branch  ,Tangalle. 

07-02-2024 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

1,000.00 10,000.00 Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief Engineer 
(C&CS) unit, Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB  
Click Here 

DGM 
(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects-TCP) 
Under Projects 

CEB/TCP/TLCP/RMATL/2024/07 
Removal of 132kV Transmission Line Towers and Disposal of Removed 

Transmission Line Materials Under the Reconstruction of Medagama - Ampara 
132kV Transmission Line Project 

 
Sub Lot A – Disposal of Removed Transmission Line Materials 

Sub Lot B – Removal and Disposal of 140Nos of Towers  from Medagama to 
Iginiyagala 

Sub Lot C – Removal of 66 Nos. of Towers from Iginiyagala to Ampara, delivery 
and handing over to CEB Stores at Ampara. 

 
 

08/02/2024 
 

10.00 Hrs 
 

Site Visit is on 
30/01/2024 

 
Site visit is a 
mandatory 

requirement 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

(TCP) 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 
LKR 

10,000.00 
 

Sub Lot A - LKR 
750,000.00, 

Sub Lot B - LKR 
350,000.00 Sub Lot 

C - LKR 
250,000.00 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB 
No. 14, Arawwala 

Road 
Pannipitiya 

 
TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

N/A 
 

NCB 
 

Click Here 

DGM 
(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects-TCP) 
Under Projects 

CEB/TCP/DGM/RMNTL/2024/02 
Supply of Paint, Surface Preparation and Painting of Transmission Line Towers 

in Live Condition 
Lot 1 – 10 Nos., Lot 2 – 10 Nos., Lot 3 – 10 Nos. 

Under Refurbishment of Mannar – Nadukudah 220kV Transmission Line 
 
 

29/02/2024 
 

at 10.00 Hrs 
 

Site Visit is on 
08/02/2024 

 
Site visit is a 
mandatory 

requirement 
 

Project 
Procurement 
Committee 

(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects) 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 
LKR 

35,000.00 
 

Lot 1 - LKR 
850,000.00 Lot 2 - 

LKR 
950,000.00 Lot 3 - 

LKR 
850,000.00 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB 
No. 14, Arawwala 

Road 
Pannipitiya 

 
TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

N/A 
 

ICB 
 

Click Here 

Project Division PD(NTDND&EIP)/Office / Building/2023 
 

Leasing of Office Building for the Project office, in or around Colombo Municipal 

Limit. 

Fulfilling following requirements. 

 

1. Minimum usable floor area for the office use shall be of 2500 sq.ft 

2. Parking space for minimum of 6 vehicles with in the premises 

Lease period is 3 years. 

2024-01-31 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Divisional  
Procurement 
Committee 
(Projects) 

Office of the Project 

Director (NTDND&EIP), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 

18,  Coniston Place, 

Colombo – 07 

 

Tel: 011-2081461,      

011-2589814            Fax: 

011-2081690 

Free of 
charge 

- Office of the Project Director 

(NTDND&EIP), Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 18,  

Coniston Place, Colombo – 

07. 

 

011-2081461, 

011-2589814 

Office of the Project 

Director 

(NTDND&EIP), 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 18,  Coniston 

Place, Colombo – 07. 

 

011-2081461, 

011-2589814 

NA NCB Download 
here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ocdcz33gcyuglfg9ydhee/WPN-GAM-CE-2024-01.pdf?rlkey=3lxzy5ijwdg382cq9c4c8zmx4&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/5t8jaylen3bkekm54aexe/SP2-CE-C-CS-Vehicle-V124-2024-07.pdf?rlkey=kbueu38palkg5muqyi2dfg6qb&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ioodtqljwdtr2t4intwad/CEB_TCP_TLCP_RMATL_2024_07-MA-Removal-Disposal-bid.pdf?rlkey=rjhlk3z0mu5mrwb8dscpsrrn3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/b3xuodmy8sllsg8e2xgw8/CEB_TCP_DGM_RMNTL_2024_02-M_N-Painting-Work-Info-Copy.pdf?rlkey=qobzfl5rdcb75sj08eqqpm160&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/epqqv571h4hv7u8kqz0rq/building-bid-pdf.pdf?rlkey=p3j9b75161v8kk2ruf0e7ak81&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/epqqv571h4hv7u8kqz0rq/building-bid-pdf.pdf?rlkey=p3j9b75161v8kk2ruf0e7ak81&dl=0


 6 

 
 

 
CS 

(R&D) 

DGM(R&D)/CC/19/2024 
Acquiring Cleaning & Janitorial Services for the Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Research & Development), CEB, Meethotamulla Road, Kolonnawa for 
the period of 2024.02.01 to 2025.01.31. 

 

31/01/2024 
10.00 hrs. 

 
 

R&D 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Research & 
Development), CEB, 
Meethotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel : 011 2697033/44 

Fax: 011 2697022 

 
 
 
 

1,000.00 

10,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy General 

Manager (Research & 
Development), CEB, 
Meethotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 

 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Research & 
Development), CEB, 
Meethotamulla Road, 

Kolonnawa. 

 

Free of charge 
through 

http://www. 
ceb.lk/tende 

rs/ 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Click here 

 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/41b229sey1gwk0vtv5e6h/R-D-Janitorial-Information-copy.pdf?rlkey=2ety7fsme0ug1ehzdr993g9ca&dl=0


 7 

 


